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Shmahel Vladyslav

Position applied for: 3rd Engineer

Additional position applied for: 4th Engineer
Date of birth: 10.08.1988 (age: 36)
Citizenship: Ukraine

Country of residence: Poland

City of residence: Katowice

Permanent address: Strzelcéw Bytomskich
Personal mobile number: +38 (066) 138-70-33
Contact number: +48 (53) 896-55-25 (wife)
E-Mail: seamanvlad100888@icloud.com

U.S. visa: No

E.U. visa: No

Ukrainian biometric international passport: Yes
Date available from: 21.08.2024

English knowledge: Good

Minimum salary: 3,500 USD per month

COC & Endorsment:

Document Qualification
Certificate of competency 3rd Engineer
COC Endorsment 3rd Engineer

General details:

Document Number
Civil passport MP 124224
Seaman’s passport AB 656001
Tourist passport FJ 598369

Certificates:

Type Number

Advanced Fire Fighting 1438650

Country Date of expiry
Ukraine unlimited
Ukraine 14.05.2027

Place of issue

Ukraine

Port Kherson

6521

Place of issue

Odessa

Number

17686/2024

17686/2024

Date of expiry

13.04.2028

26.10.2027

Date of expiry

22.02.2027



Security-related training and
instruction for all seafarers

Safety familiarization, basic
training and instruction for all
seafarers

Medical & First Aid

Proficiency in Survival Craft &
Rescue Boats

Designated security duties of
shipboard personnel

Security training of the
protection of the marine
environment

Engine-room resource

management (operational level)

Sea service:
Position  From/To
3rd 29.04.2024 —
Engineer = 05.07.2024
3rd 16.08.2023 —
Engineer  16.01.2024
3rd 26.09.2022 —
Engineer = 27.03.2023
Oiler 03.06.2021 —
25.11.2021
. 22.11.2020 —
Oiler 03.05.2021 m/v «Luca»
Engine  28.08.2020 —
Cadet 21.09.2020
Engine | 03.12.2019 —
Cadet 10.06.2020
Engine | 16.09.2018 —
Cadet 03.02.2019
Engine  26.07.2018 —
Cadet 12.09.2018

Documents and further information:

Vessel name

Gioacchino

m/v "LADA

m/v "LADA

«Magdalena»

"Storholmen"

m/v «Luca»

1438653

1438649

1438652

1438651

0264

1202023169

32334224/33/0073/024

Vessel

type DWT

Dredger 995

General

Cargo 5505
General 5505
Cargo
General 4247
Cargo
General 4815
Cargo
Chemical
Tanker 16849
General 4815
Cargo

«Dneprovets-2» River barge 1602

«Dneprovets-2» River barge 1602

ME

Cummins
2*895

1765

1765

1690

2400

5920

2400

1028

1028

BHP

Odessa

Odessa

Odessa

Odessa

Kherson

Odessa

Odessa

Flag

Cyprus

St Vincent
Grenadine

St Vincent
Grenadine

Antigua &
Barbuda

Portugal

Marshall
Islands

Portugal

Ukraine

Ukraine

22.02.2027

22.02.2027

22.02.2027

22.02.2027

25.11.2024

23.05.2028

27.02.2029

Shipowner

ItalTeam Shipping
S.R.L - Agenzia Maritt

Viktoria maritime
company

Viktoria maritime
company

lize Shipping Co Ltd.

Luc Maritime
Unipessoal Lda

Hellespont
Shipmanagement —
Hamburg, Ger

Luc Maritime
Unipessoal Lda

Joint-stock shipping
company «Ukrrichflo

Joint-stock shipping
company «Ukrrichflo

Crewing

Latvia

Kherson

Kherson

| am responsible, stress-resistant, sociable, honest man. Good management and leadership skills, systemic
thinking, positive attitude. | dont drink. I know how to work in multitasking mode and in a team. | have developed
organizational and managerial skills. During the above contracts, was fully involved in keeping the engine watch
for a duration of at least 8 hours out of 24 hours on a long voyage. Carried out duties in connection with radio



communications, including using GMDSS equipment.



